FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB OF PURILORECORDS 2007 月四一3 图 10 21 FINANCE SECTION

06-06-2002



102112777
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

.3.08

PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) FRANK RUSKIN 5 /15/02
Name (line 2)
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ANTON K, SIMSON 5/16/02
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) TODD A. SIMSON If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) 13025 SUNDANCE AVENUE separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO CA 92129 City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
5/05/2002 ANNED1 00000053 6330958 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 dp
<i>J</i>

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Number (619	294-2922
Name	JOHN D. BUCHACA, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, S	UITE 150	
Address (line 2)	SAN DIEGO, CA 92108-3412		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 3
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s	, I letate it addition	nal numbers attached
		umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)
		6,330,958	
	7		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application named executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number PCT	PCT	PCT
-	faU.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	PCT
	ot been assigned.		
Number of Pi	Enter the total num	ber of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	syment by deposit account or if additional fee	s can be charged to the account.) Account Number: #	
	·	ation to charge additional fees:	No [
Statement an	d Signature		
		to Some stime in two and on	rroct and any
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and condocument. Charges to deposit accou	nt are authorized, as
attached indicate	d herein.		
	()	1/45 /	6-22.02
JOHN D. B		Signature	Date
Name	of Person Signing		

FORM PTO-16 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		s attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 5/11/02
Name (line 2) Name (line 1)	HENRI J.A. CHARMASSON		Execution Date Month Day Year 5/20/02
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	JOHN D. BUCHACA		5/20/02
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of rec	eiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	DISTRIBUTED VENDING COMPANY		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	LOS ANGELES CA City State/Country	9003 Zip C	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			1
Address (line 3)	City State/Country		o Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ers attache ers for the Itent Nur	same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	tent Nui	11501(3)
	6,330,958		
			·

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration received from each of the below-listed Assignees of which receipt is acknowledged, Frank Ruskin, Anton K. Simson, Peter C. Brusso, Henri J. A. Charmasson and John D. Buchaca co-inventors and sole joint-owners of the above-captioned US Patent (hereinafter the "Assignors"), jointly sell and assign to Todd A. Simson a US citizen and resident of the County of San Diego, California and to Distributed Vending Company, a Delaware corporation (herein the "Assignees"), and apportion among themselves and the Assignees the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in Compact Table-Top Vending Machine disclosed and claimed in said US Patent No. 6,330,958, said patent and corresponding domestic and foreign applications or patents, including continuations divisions, reissues, extensions and rights of priority thereof in the following percentages of ownership and interest:

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Frank Ruskin, Assignor35%	Anton K. Simson, Assignor20%
Todd A. Simson10%	
Henri J. A. Charmasson, Assignor20%	
Distributed Vending Company5%	

Executed on May 13, 2002, at San Diego, State of California

Frank Ruskin, Assignor

Peter C. Brusso, Assignor

John D. Buchaca, Assignor

Anton K. Simson, Assignor

Henri J. A. Charmasson, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0119

On May	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
Personally appeared Frank Ruskin personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. TOMACHIELE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) On May. 16., 2002, before me	,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) Ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) On May , 2002, before me,	Personally appeared Frank Ruskin, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) On May 6, 2002, before me, Personally appeared Anton K. Simson, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF ORANGE) On May 1174, 2002, before me, SHARTI KARDIMI San Diago County, Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	Commission # 1221658
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) On May /6, 2002, before me,	えい Los Angeles County
On May	
On May 17th, 2002, before me, GARY S. BENTLEY STATE OF CALIFORNIA Ss. COUNTY OF ORANGE On May 17th, 2002, before me, GARY S. BENTLEY Comm. Express August 12, 2005 On May 17th, 2002, before me, GHARTI KARDINIA Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. On May 17th, 2002, before me, GHARTI KARDINIA Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	,
Personally appeared Anton K. Simson, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF ORANGE On May. 1171., 2002, before me, CHARTI. KARDA. VI. Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
Personally appeared Anton K. Simson, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF ORANGE On May. 1171., 2002, before me, CHARTI. KARDA. VI. Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	On May 16, 2002, before me, GARY S. DEN 1221
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF ORANGE On May. I.M., 2002, before me, CHARTI. KARDA I, Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	Personally appeared Anton K. Simson, personally known to me (or proved on the basis
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA SSTATE OF CALIFORNIA	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF ORANGE On May 1171, 2002, before me, SHARTI KARDINI My Comm. Expires August 12, 2005 T Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires August 12, 2005 On May 11th, 2002, before me, 15th ARTI KARDA IVI. Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA San Diego County Notary Public-California San Diego County My Comm. Expires August 12, 2005 On May 11th., 2002, before me, BHARTI KARDA VI. Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF ORANGE On May 11th, 2002, before me, BHARTI KARDANI L., 2004 on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	Lay Sently
On May 1174., 2002, before me, BHARTI KARDA MI. Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	Comm. # 1317652 10
On May 11th., 2002, before me, BHARTI KARDAWI., Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	San Diego County
Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso , personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	
	Personally appeared Peter C. Brusso , personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized

of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.





STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On May 20, 2002, before me, Shore R. Menke - Notary Jubic, Personally appeared Henri J. A. Charmasson, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHARON R. MENKE Commission # 1240703 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov 4, 2003
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On May 20., 2002, before me, Sharan Menke - Notary Jubic, Personally appeared John D. Buchaca , personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHARON R. MENKE Commission # 1240703 Notory Public - California San Diego County

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0121